

## RFB-2024-0016 - 2022-31 Bridge Replacement - Schedule of Prices

Line Item	General Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co. inc.		Bryan Ohlmeier Construction Co Inc	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	8000	8000	\$ 8,500.0000	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,675.0000	\$8,675.00
2	FOUNDATION STABILIZATION (SET PRICE)	CUYD	1	40	40	\$ 40.0000	\$40.00	\$ 40.0000	\$40.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	120000	120000	\$ 51,500.0000	\$51,500.00	\$ 68,500.0000	\$68,500.00
4	FIELD OFFICE & LAB (TYPE B)	EA	1	8000	8000	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	LS	1	40000	40000	\$ 17,500.0000	\$17,500.00	\$ 18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15000	15000	\$ 11,700.0000	\$11,700.00	\$ 28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	3161	2500	79025	\$ 12.0000	\$37,932.00	\$ 19.8000	\$62,587.80
8	COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE B) (MR-90)	CUYD	974	10	9740	\$ 2.5000	\$2,435.00	\$ 7.0000	\$6,818.00
9	COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE AA) (MR-5-5)	CUYD	354	12	4248	\$ 9.0000	\$3,186.00	\$ 12.0000	\$4,248.00
10	GUARDRAIL STEEL PLATE (MGS)	LNFT	284.8	90	25632	\$ 65.0000	\$18,512.00	\$ 85.4700	\$24,341.86
11	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL (MGS-MSKT)	EACH	4	4500	18000	\$ 4,660.0000	\$18,640.00	\$ 4,700.0000	\$18,800.00
12	SURFACING MATERIAL (AB-3)	SQYD	37	20	740	\$ 45.0000	\$1,665.00	\$ 70.0000	\$2,590.00
13	HMA-COMMERCIAL GRADE (CLASS B)	TON	78	165	12870	\$ 101.7100	\$7,933.38	\$ 103.0000	\$8,034.00
14	AGGREGATE BASE (AB-3) (6")	SQYD	1885	22	41470	\$ 14.0000	\$26,390.00	\$ 13.7500	\$25,918.75
15	HMA-COMMERCIAL GRADE (CLASS A) (SURFACE)	TON	219	180	39420	\$ 101.7100	\$22,274.49	\$ 103.0000	\$22,557.00
16	HMA-COMMERCIAL GRADE (CLASS A) (BASE)	TON	410	165	67650	\$ 101.7100	\$41,701.10	\$ 103.0000	\$42,230.00
17	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" UNIFORM) (AE) (BR. APPROACH)	SQYD	136	350	47600	\$ 205.0000	\$27,880.00	\$ 215.0000	\$29,240.00
18	CURING ENVIRONMENT	LS	1	1650	1650	\$ 1,500.0000	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.0000	\$500.00
19	CLASS I EXCAVATION	CUYD	113	100	11300	\$ 35.0000	\$3,955.00	\$ 47.0000	\$5,311.00
20	CLASS II EXCAVATION	CUYD	188	200	37600	\$ 80.0000	\$15,040.00	\$ 90.0000	\$16,920.00
21	CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0) (AE)	CUYD	90	900	81000	\$ 750.0000	\$67,500.00	\$ 850.0000	\$76,500.00
22	CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0) (AE) (SW)	CUYD	176	1000	176000	\$ 1,090.0000	\$191,840.00	\$ 1,075.0000	\$189,200.00
23	REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60) (EPOXY COATED)	LBS	42860	2.2	94292	\$ 1.3500	\$57,861.00	\$ 1.4500	\$62,147.00
24	REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60)	LBS	3120	2	6240	\$ 3.0000	\$9,360.00	\$ 2.1000	\$6,552.00
25	PILES (STEEL) (HP 10x42)	LNFT	720	150	108000	\$ 48.0000	\$34,560.00	\$ 65.0000	\$46,800.00
26	BRIDGE BACKWALL PROTECTION SYSTEM	SQYD	42	65	2730	\$ 45.0000	\$1,890.00	\$ 45.0000	\$1,890.00
27	ABUTMENT STRIP DRAIN	SQYD	37	90	3330	\$ 92.0000	\$3,404.00	\$ 85.0000	\$3,145.00
28	SLOPE PROTECTION (RIPRAP STONE)	CUYD	631	150	94650	\$ 95.0000	\$59,945.00	\$ 98.0000	\$61,838.00
29	CAST STEEL PILE POINTS	EACH	20	275	5500	\$ 130.0000	\$2,600.00	\$ 175.0000	\$3,500.00
30	TEMPORARY FERTILIZER (13-13-13)	LBS	153	2.75	420.75	\$ 1.3500	\$206.55	\$ 1.3500	\$206.55
31	TEMPORARY SEED (CANADA WILD RYE)	LBS	12.2	18.5	225.7	\$ 19.0000	\$231.80	\$ 19.0000	\$231.80
32	TEMPORARY SEED (GRAIN OATS)	LBS	27.5	6	165	\$ 6.0000	\$165.00	\$ 6.0000	\$165.00
33	TEMPORARY SEED (STERILE WHEATGRASS)	LBS	27.5	11.5	316.25	\$ 8.5000	\$233.75	\$ 8.5000	\$233.75
34	SOIL EROSION MIX	LBS	69	28.5	1966.5	\$ 15.0000	\$1,035.00	\$ 15.0000	\$1,035.00
35	SEED (BROMEGRASS)	LBS	15.9	16.5	262.35	\$ 10.0000	\$159.00	\$ 10.0000	\$159.00
36	SEED (STERILE WHEATGRASS)	LBS	5.3	10	53	\$ 7.0000	\$37.10	\$ 7.0000	\$37.10
37	EROSION CONTROL (CLASS 1 TYPE C)	SQYD	5881.7	4.5	26467.65	\$ 1.7500	\$10,292.98	\$ 1.7500	\$10,292.98
38	SEDIMENT REMOVAL (SET PRICE)	CUYD	1	35	35	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00
39	SWPPP INSPECTION	EACH	20	250	5000	\$ 200.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 230.0000	\$4,600.00
40	MULCHING	TON	3.7	550	2035	\$ 450.0000	\$1,665.00	\$ 450.0000	\$1,665.00
41	SIGN (FLAT SHEET) (HIGH PERFORMANCE)	SQFT	33	37.5	1237.5	\$ 32.0000	\$1,056.00	\$ 25.0000	\$825.00
42	SIGN POST (2 LB/FT "U" STEEL)	LNFT	116	20	2320	\$ 16.0000	\$1,856.00	\$ 10.0000	\$1,160.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	15000	15000	\$ 5,050.0000	\$5,050.00	\$ 6,600.0000	\$6,600.00
44	MAINTENANCE & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS (SET PRICE)	LS	1	2000	2000	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
TOTAL:						\$1,217,231.70		\$778,267.15	\$877,629.59